

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 69 3rd May 2019 Nauru

G.N.No.302/2019

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR FOREIGN AFFAIRS & TRADE

It is notified for general information that on 18th April, 2019, Cabinet, pursuant to Article 68(1) of the Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of Mrs Berilyn Jeremiah, Secretary for Commerce, Industry & Environment to act as Secretary for Foreign Affairs & Trade from 24th April, 2019 until the return of the substantive Secretary for Foreign Affairs, Mr Michael Aroi.

Dated this 25th day of April, 2019.

BERILYN JEREMIAH ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N.No.303/2019

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRTARY FOR HEALTH & MEDICAL SERVICES

It is notified for general information that on 26th April, 2019 Cabinet, pursuant to article 68 (1) of the Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of Mrs. Berilyn Jeremiah, Secretary for Commerce, Industry & Environment to act as Secretary for Health & Medical Services effective from 30th April – 5th May, 2019, until the return of the substantive Secretary for Health & Medical Services, Mr. Rayong Itsimaera.

Date this 29th day of April, 2019.

BERNARD GRUNDLER CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N.No.304/2019

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR FINANCE

It is notified for general information that on 27th April, 2019 Cabinet, pursuant to article 68 (1) of the Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of Mr Andy Cain, Director of Procurement & Report to act as Secretary for Finance effective from 29th April – 10th May, 2019, until the return of the Secretary for Finance, Ms. Novena Itsimaera.

Dated this 1st day of May, 2019.

BERNARD GRUNDLER CHIEF SECRETARY ard at again

No. 69 3rd May 2019 Nauru

G.N.No.305/2019

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING CHIEF OF STAFF

It is notified for general information that on 26th April, 2019, Cabinet, pursuant to Article 68 (1) of the Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of Mr. Bernard Grundler, Chief Secretary to act as Chief of Staff effective from 29th April – 5th May, 2019, until the return of the substantive Chief of Staff, Mr Peter Jacob.

Dated this 29th day of April, 2019.

BERNARD GRUNDLER CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N.No.306/2019

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY CORPORATE SERVICES

It is notified for general information that on 26th April, 2019 Cabinet, pursuant to Article 68 (1) of the Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of Mrs. Clarissa Scotty, Manager Contracts to act as Secretary for Corporate Services effective from 29th April – 5th May, 2019 until the return of the substantive Secretary for Corporate Services, Ms Peta Gadabu.

Dated this 29th day of April, 2019.

BERNARD GRUNDLER CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N. No.307/2019

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING CHAIRMAN AND CHIEF EXECUTIVE CORPORATION OF NAURU REHABILITATION CORPORATION

It is notified for general information that Cabinet on Monday 22 April 2019, approved the appointment of:-

- 1) Mr Brene Karl, Vice Chairman to act as Chairman of the Nauru Rehabilitation Corporation from Wednesday 24th April to Tuesday 7th May during the absence of Mr. Peter Jacob; and
- 2) Mr. Benton Seymour, Corporate Manager to act as Chief Exectuvie Officer of Nauru Rehabilitation Corporation from Sunday 28 April to Friday 10 May 2019 during the absence of Mr. Creedence Halstead.

Dated this 22 day of April, 2019

SASIKUMAR PARAVANOOR, SECRETARY TO CABINET

No. 69 3rd May 2019 Nauru

G.N.No.308/2019

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING CHAIRMAN OF NAOERO POSTAL SERVICES CORPORATION

It is notified for general information that on Monday 22 April 2019, Cabinet approved:-

1) The appointment of Mrs. Jacqueline Itsimaera to act as Chairperson of the Naoero Postal Services Corporation from Tuesday 23rd April 2019 to Sunday 5th May 2019 during the absence of substantive Chairman Mr. Samuel Grundler.

Dated this 24th day of April, 2019

PETA GADABU ACTING SECRETARY TO CABINET
